OP \$65.00 86952960

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM419711 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/17/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
At Home Finance Corporation		02/17/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	At Home Stores LLC		
Street Address:	1600 E Plano Parkway		
City:	Plano		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75074		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86952960	ANY REASON TO REDECORATE
Registration Number:	2273201	AT HOME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122241504

Email: awilcox@vaneklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela C. Wilcox Address Line 1: 55 W Monroe

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Angela C. WilcoxSIGNATURE:/Angela C. Wilcox/DATE SIGNED:03/15/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=2806_001 (2)#page1.tif source=2806_001 (2)#page2.tif source=2806_001 (2)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006008 FRAME: 0536

Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AT HOME FINANCE CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "AT HOME STORES LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "AT
HOME STORES LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,
A.D. 2017, AT 1:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202059459

Date: 02-17-17

2559870 8100M SR# 20171009707

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006008 FRAME: 0537

State of Detaware Secretary 51 State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:32 PM 02/17/2017 FILED 01:32 PM 02/17/2017 SR 2017109707 - Phickember 1859870

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

AT HOME FINANCE CORPORATION WITH AND INTO AT HOME STORES LLC

Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>") and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"), on this 17th day of February, 2017, the undersigned limited liability company, At Home Stores LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>AHS</u>"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") of At Home Finance Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), with and into AHS:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or incorporation of each of the constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") which is to merge is as follows:

NAME

JURISDICTION OF FORMATION OR

INCORPORATION

At Home Stores LLC

Delaware

At Home Finance Corporation

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated February 17, 2017, by and between the Constituent Entities (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving company of the Merger is At Home Stores LLC (the "Surviving Company").

FOUNTH: That the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger, shall be its Certificate of Formation.

FIFTH: That a copy of the executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Company, the address of which is 1600 E. Plano Parkway, Plano, TX 75074.

SIXTH: That a copy of the executed Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company on request and without cost, to any member or to any stockholder of any Constituent Entity.

SEVENTH: That the Merger shall become effective at the time this Certificate of Merger is accepted for filing by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, At Home Stores LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of the date first written above.

ATHOME STORES LLC

Name: Mary hype Broussard Title: Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Morger]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006008 FRAME: 0539

RECORDED: 03/15/2017